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PRODUCT
TESTING

Tables and Storage
Etc. tables and storage product are tested to ANSI/BIFMA X6.5-2022 Home Office and Occasional Use
Desk, Table, and Storage Products furniture, developed by the Business and Institutional Furniture
Manufacturer’s Association (BIFMA) and approved by the American National Standards Institute
(ANSI).

This standard defines specific tests, laboratory equipment, conditions of test, and recommended
minimum levels to be used in the test and evaluation of the performance, durability, and structural
adequacy of desk, table, and storage furniture intended for use in the home office or occasional use
offices.

Testing includes:

• X6.5.4 Stability Tests
• X6.6.5 Unit Strength Tests
• X6.5.6 Top Load Ease Cycle Test
• X6.5.7 Unit Drop Test
• X6.5.8 Leg Strength Test
• X6.5.10 Extendable Element Cycle Testing
• X6.5.17 Door Tests
• X6.5.18 Durability Test for Units with Casters

The tests are conducted by Kimball International’s A2LA accredited test lab or other accredited test labs.

Seating
Etc. seating product is tested to ANSI/BIFMA X6.4 Occasional Use Seating standards, developed by the
Business and Institutional Furniture Manufacturer’s Association (BIFMA) and approved by the American
National Standards Institute (ANSI). This standard includes all the testing in the X5.4-2020 Lounge and
Public Seating standards, with 50% of the cycling to reflect the intended occasional use areas of Etc.
product.

The tests are conducted by Kimball International’s A2LA accredited test lab.

ETC textiles are not tested to all of these performance attributes. We verify the materials meet the
federal compliance requirements, which are typically flammability and Prop 65 (FR’s).

Outdoor Products
Etc. outdoor products comply with the UL 4041 Outdoor Furniture testing standard. UL 4041 measures
outdoor furniture in terms of corrosion, stability, strength, weatherability, and durability.

This standard helps manufacturers and retailers assess the safety of their products, reduce risks to
consumers in the process of use, and inform consumers how to identify safer and more reliable outdoor
furniture.

• Outdoor tables are tested for leg strength, as well as overall stability, unit strength, and load-bearing
characteristics under varying conditions.

• Outdoor chairs are tested for stability, back and armrest strength, and seating and component
durability. Chairs with pedestal bases are tested for the durability of the chair base.

The tests are conducted by Kimball International’s A2LA accredited test lab.

For a complete listing of BIFMA compliant Etc. products, please visit Bifma.org.
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BLISS Azure
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Breeze
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Cliff
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Eclipse
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Hearth
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Icicle
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Ink
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Jade
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Malbec
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla
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BLISS Nautical
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Raven
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Root
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Shadow
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Slate
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Spice
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Stream
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Terra Cotta
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

BLISS Verdite
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla
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BLISS Wool
80% Polyester, 20% Acrylic
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

CALI Beach
79% Polyester, 21% Rayon
70,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

CALI Boardwalk
79% Polyester, 21% Rayon
70,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

CALI Boulder
79% Polyester, 21% Rayon
70,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

CALI Cactus
79% Polyester, 21% Rayon
70,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

CALI Coast
79% Polyester, 21% Rayon
70,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

CALI Desert
79% Polyester, 21% Rayon
70,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

CALI Pier
79% Polyester, 21% Rayon
70,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

CALI Sand
79% Polyester, 21% Rayon
70,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla
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CALI Sunset
79% Polyester, 21% Rayon
70,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

CALI Surf
79% Polyester, 21% Rayon
70,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

CALI Vineyard
79% Polyester, 21% Rayon
70,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

VESSEL Bark
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

VESSEL Berry
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

VESSEL Coast
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

VESSEL Isle
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

VESSEL Leaf
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

VESSEL Midnight
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla
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VESSEL Peacock
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

VESSEL Sand
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

VESSEL Stone
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

VESSEL Stormcloud
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

VESSEL Straw
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

VESSEL Sunset
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

CLOUDY DAY Light Grey
100% Polyester
40,000 Double Rubs
Irma
Tolliver

CLOUDY DAY Dark Grey
100% Polyester
40,000 Double Rubs
Irma
Tolliver

ELEMENTS Smoke
100% Polyester
95,000 Double Rubs
Deker
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CREAM Bouclé
100% Polyester
100,000 Double Rubs
Behl

BLUE Velvet
100% Polyester
100,000 Double Rubs
Behl

ELM Charcoal
100% Polyester
40,000 Double Rubs
Behl

NOCTURNAL Light Grey
100% Polyester
50,000 Double Rubs
Amos
Dora

NOCTURNAL Dark Grey
100% Polyester
50,000 Double Rubs
Amos
Dora

BLACK Perforated
100% Polyester
100,000 Double Rubs
Marjo

STELLAR Light Grey
100% Polyester
40,000 Double Rubs
Cynthia
Laverick

STELLAR Dark Grey
100% Polyester
40,000 Double Rubs
Cynthia
Laverick

BLACK
100% Polyester
50,000 Double Rubs
Vora
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SUNFIELD Navy
100% Solution Dyed Woven Acrylic
9,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette

SUNFIELD Pearl
100% Solution Dyed Woven Acrylic
9,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette

SUNFIELD Taupe
100% Solution Dyed Woven Acrylic
9,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette

SUNBRELLA® Breeze
100% Sunbrella Acrylic
20,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette

SUNBRELLA® Flax
100% Sunbrella Acrylic
20,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette

SUNBRELLA® Granite
100% Sunbrella Acrylic
20,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette

SUNBRELLA® Petal
100% Sunbrella Acrylic
20,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette

SUNBRELLA® Slate
100% Sunbrella Acrylic
20,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
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SEDONA Adobe
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Auburn
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Botanical
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Buckskin
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Canyon
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Coastal
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Cognac
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Desert Rose
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Earth
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla
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SEDONA Fawn
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Fog
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Herbal
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Indigo
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Mahogany
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Meso
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Midnight
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Mirage
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Molten
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla
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SEDONA Nighthawk
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Paradise
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Pewter
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Plateau
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Poppy
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Saddle
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Salsa
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Sand
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Sassafras
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla
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SEDONA Sierra
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Slate
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Storm
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Terra Cotta
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Truffle
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

SEDONA Tumbleweed
100% Vinyl
100,000 Double Rubs
Bernadette
Chet
Clarette
Deker
Hoopla

COFFEE Faux Leather
100% Vinyl
Tolliver

HOLDEN Faux Leather
100% Vinyl
Holden
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WHITE
MIWHI Plastic
Polypropylene
Pantone P1-1 C
Osrick

OFF-WHITE
MIOFW Plastic
Polypropylene
Pantone Cool Gray 1 U
Irma

TAUPE
MITAU Plastic
Polypropylene
Pantone 2312 U
Deker

DARK GREY
MIDGR Plastic
Polypropylene
Pantone P 179-8 C
Deker
Osrick

BLACK
MIBLK Plastic
Polypropylene
Pantone 426 C
Avey
Deker
Irma
Osrick
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WHITE
MIHGW High Gloss Paint
Pantone 11-0608 TCX
Shawn

PLATINUM METALLIC
501 Matte Paint
Pantone Premium Metallics Silver C
Ridella

METEOR GREY
MIMTG Matte Paint
Pantone Premium Metallics 10397 C
Tolliver

GOLD
MIGLD Matte Paint
Pantone Premium Metallics 10124 C
Behl
Holden

BLACK
MIMBLK Matte Paint
Pantone 419 C
Avey
Cohen
Elliott
Hoopla
Karis
Lehr
Oscar
Ridella
Romilda
Seraphina
Siren
Vernita

21

Form No. EPL22 Pricing Date 10.02.23 | Rev. Date 07.28.23 www.LifeWorkEtc.com

https://www.nationalofficefurniture.com/brands/etc/overview


CERAMIC +
PORCELAIN

L
if

e
W

o
rk

E
tc

.c
o
m

22

Form No. EPL22 Pricing Date 10.02.23 | Rev. Date 05.22.23 www.LifeWorkEtc.com

https://www.nationalofficefurniture.com/brands/etc/overview
https://www.nationalofficefurniture.com/brands/etc/overview


WHITE Ceramic
MIWCER High Gloss
Holden
Seraphina
Xanthe

BROWN Ceramic
MIBCER High Gloss
Lehr
Seraphina

CONCRETE Porcelain
MICONP Matte
Elliott
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WHITE
MIWHL Laminate
Pantone 11-4302 TCX
Kitner

FROSTY WHITE
488 Laminate
Pantone 11-0607 TCX
Ridella

GRAPHITE
MIGRPL Laminate
Ridella
Xanthe

ACORN
793 Laminate
Ridella
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CLEAR
MICLR Finish
Deker
Eliza
Irma

BRIGHTON
IM Finish
Chet

NATURAL
MINAT Finish
Brutus
Cynthia
Kitner
Laverick
Milam
Shawn

ALMOND
AD Finish
Chet

WALNUT
MIWAL1 Finish
Seraphina

WALNUT
MIWAL2 Finish
Willow
Xanthe

WALNUT
MIWAL3 Finish
Oser
Taron

SMOKEY WALNUT
MIWAL5 Finish
Romilda

ZEBRAWOOD
MIZWD
Kellen
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CROSS CUT WALNUT
MICCW
Lehr

CHEVRON WALNUT
MICHVW
Karis

ELM WOOD
MIELMD Distressed
Hock Square

ELM WOOD
MIELMD Distressed
Hock Hexagon

CINDER
462 Finish
Pantone 433 C
Chet

BLACK
MIBLKF Finish
Pantone Black 6C
Brutus
Cynthia
Milam
Willow
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Amos

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01LNG0101 Lounge Chair,
Nocturnal Light Grey

22.05”W 30.31”D 30.7”H $740 9.5 25 lbs.

C01LNG0102 Lounge Chair,
Nocturnal Dark Grey

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstered seat and back available in Nocturnal Light Grey (SML-100) and Nocturnal Dark Grey (SML-101)
• Matte Black metal frame
• Seat height from the floor ranges from 16” (front of seat) to 18” (side of seat)
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Upholstery Base

Nocturnal Light Grey
SML-100

Nocturnal Dark Grey
SML-101

Black Metal
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Avey

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03STL0201-2 Indoor/Outdoor
Barstool
Pkg. 2

19.68”W 18.89”D 29.92”H $797 7.42 35.27 lbs.

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Black plastic corded seat
• Powder coated tubular steel base
• Black nylon glides protect floors and prevent marring
• Seat height from the floor is 291⁄2”
• Some assembly required
• Ships 2 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Seat Base

Black Plastic Black Metal
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Behl

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03LNG0101 Lounge Chair,
Blue Velvet,
Gold Hairpin Legs

29.5”W 33.5”D 27.6”H $1,680 13.2 40 lbs.

C03LNG0102 Lounge Chair,
Cream Bouclé,
Black Hairpin Legs

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Blue Velvet and Cream Bouclé
• Seat height from the floor is 171⁄3”
• Some assembly required; Legs are attached to the seat with screws.
• Ships 1 per box

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02LNG0201 Lounge Chair,
Elm Charcoal,
Black Hairpin Legs

29.5”W 33.5”D 27.6”H $1,680 13.5 43 lbs.

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Elm Charcoal C7307-4F
• Seat height from the floor is 171⁄3”
• Some assembly required; Legs are attached to the seat with screws.
• Ships 1 per box

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04LEG0101 Black Hairpin Metal Legs,
Pkg. 4

$391 0.25 4.2 lbs.

C04LEG0102 Gold Hairpin Metal Legs,
Pkg. 4

$417 0.25 4.2 lbs.

• Ships 4 per box

Upholstery

Blue Velvet
C7266-10 Blue

Cream Bouclé
A7328-3 Cream

Elm Charcoal
C7307-4F

Legs

Gold Metal Black Metal
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Bernadette

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01PIL0101 Pillow, Pkg. 2 16”W 16”H $605 2.5 7 lbs.

• Upholstery: Bliss, Cali, Vessel, and Sedona vinyl
• EPS (Expanded polystyrene) fill in an internal liner
• Removable zippered slipcover
• Piping standard on all pillows
• Some assembly required
• Ships 2 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C01PFS0101 Round Pouf, Indoor 22”W 22”D 19”H 6.4 21 lbs.

C01PFS0201 Squircle Pouf, Indoor 19”W 19”D 20”H 5.6 21 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

C01PFS0101 $628 686 713 754 801 881 986

C01PFS0201 $657 715 742 783 830 910 1,015

• Textiles: See page 39 for cover options
• EPS (Expanded polystyrene) fill in an internal liner
• Removable zippered slipcover
• No topstitching
• Seat height from the floor is 171⁄2”
• Some assembly required
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01PFS0102 Round Pouf, Outdoor 22”W 22”D 19”H $720 6.4 21 lbs.

C01PFS0202 Squircle Pouf, Outdoor 19”W 19”D 20”H $750 5.6 21 lbs.

• Upholstery: 5 Sunbrella® and 3 Sunfield™ outdoor textiles
• EPS (Expanded polystyrene) fill in an internal liner
• Removable zippered slipcover
• Breathable black upholstered bottoms
• Seat height from the floor is 171⁄2”
• Some assembly required
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Bernadette

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C02BBG0101 42” Round Bean Bag 42”W 42”D 20”H 3.3 10 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$1,090 1,230 1,297 1,398 1,511 1,706 1,964

• Textiles: See page 39 for cover options
• Memory foam blend filled insert
• Removable zippered slipcover
• Breathable black upholstered bottom
• Seat height from the floor ranges from 181⁄2”-20”
• Some assembly required
• Comfort wrinkles on the bean bag are an inherent part of the design
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Bernadette

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C03SDC0201 Bean Bag Lounger, Indoor 26”W 35”D 28”H 11.17 13 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$889 990 1,037 1,110 1,191 1,331 1,516

• Textiles: See page 39 for cover options
• EPS (Expanded polystyrene) fill in an internal liner
• Breathable black upholstered bottom
• Removable slipcover; commercial quality zipper closure
• No topstitching
• Seat height from the floor is 121⁄2”
• Some assembly required
• Comfort wrinkles on the bean bag lounger are an inherent part of the design
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03SDC0202 Bean Bag Lounger, Outdoor 26”W 35”D 28”H $1,025 11.17 13 lbs.

• Upholstery: 5 Sunbrella® and 3 Sunfield™ outdoor textiles
• EPS (Expanded polystyrene) fill in an internal liner
• Breathable black upholstered bottom
• Removable slipcover; commercial quality zipper closure
• Seat height from the floor is 121⁄2”
• Some assembly required
• Comfort wrinkles on the bean bag lounger are an inherent part of the design
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Bernadette

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C03OTT0101 Bean Bag Ottoman, Indoor 26”W 18”D 14”H 5.18 7 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$822 869 891 925 962 1,027 1,113

• Textiles: See below for cover options
• EPS (Expanded polystyrene) fill in an internal liner
• Breathable black upholstered bottom
• Removable slipcover; commercial quality zipper closure
• No topstitching
• Seat height from the floor is 15”
• Some assembly required
• Comfort wrinkles on the bean bag ottoman are an inherent part of the design
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03OTT0102 Bean Bag Ottoman, Outdoor 26”W 18”D 14”H $905 5.18 7 lbs.

• Upholstery: 5 Sunbrella® and 3 Sunfield™ outdoor textiles
• EPS (Expanded polystyrene) fill in an internal liner
• Breathable black upholstered bottom
• Removable slipcover; commercial quality zipper closure
• Seat height from the floor is 121⁄2”
• Some assembly required
• Comfort wrinkles on the bean bag ottoman are an inherent part of the design
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Textiles

Grade 1 Cali
Entwine
Input
Mélange
Ridge
Spark
Vessel
Zig Zag

Grade 2 Bliss
Brilliant
Dolce
Dorset
Intuition
Pixie
Sedona
Stancil
Strand

Grade 3 Silvertex

Grade 4 Connect Four
Masquerade

Grade 5 Mode

Grade 6 Essence/Ultraleather

Grade 7 Brisa
Brisa Distressed
Silica
Silica Etch
Tottori
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Chet

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01SOF0101 Sofa 81”W 38”D 28”H $6,207 65.3 150 lbs.

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Bliss, Cali, Vessel, and Sedona vinyl
• Beech wood legs available in Brighton (IM), Almond (AD), and Cinder (462) finish
• Piping and button tufting standard on all models
• Seat height from the floor is 171⁄2”
• Some assembly required

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01LNG0301 Lounge Chair 33”W 38”D 28”H $2,910 27.1 90 lbs.

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Bliss, Cali, Vessel, and Sedona vinyl
• Beech wood legs available in Brighton (IM), Almond (AD), and Cinder (462) finish
• Piping and button tufting standard on all models
• Seat height from the floor is 171⁄2”
• Some assembly required

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01OTT0101 Ottoman 33”W 29”D 17.5”H $1,553 12.6 85 lbs.

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Bliss, Cali, Vessel, and Sedona vinyl
• Beech wood legs available in Brighton (IM), Almond (AD), and Cinder (462) finish
• Piping and button tufting standard on all models
• Seat height from the floor is 171⁄2”
• Some assembly required

41

Form No. EPL22 Pricing Date 10.02.23 | Rev. Date 12.15.23 www.LifeWorkEtc.com

https://www.nationalofficefurniture.com/brands/etc/overview




Clarette

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C02LNG0501 Armless Lounge Chair 30”W 33”D 28.5”H 20.1 60 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$2,128 2,281 2,353 2,464 2,587 2,800 3,080

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Textiles: See page 45 for cover options
• Hard glides standard; soft glides available for a $42 upcharge
• Seat height from the floor is 17”

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C02LNG0601 Right Arm Lounge 39.5”W 33”D 28.5”H 24.9 80 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$2,373 2,578 2,675 2,823 2,989 3,274 3,650

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Textiles: See page 45 for cover options
• Hard glides standard; soft glides available for a $42 upcharge
• Seat height from the floor is 17”

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C02LNG0701 Left Arm Lounge 39.5”W 33”D 28.5”H 24.9 80 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$2,373 2,578 2,675 2,823 2,989 3,274 3,650

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Textiles: See page 45 for cover options
• Hard glides standard; soft glides available for a $42 upcharge
• Seat height from the floor is 17”

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C02LNG0801 Lounge Chair 48.5”W 33”D 28.5”H 29.6 95 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$2,714 2,970 3,090 3,275 3,481 3,836 4,304

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Textiles: See page 45 for cover options
• Hard glides standard; soft glides available for a $42 upcharge
• Seat height from the floor is 17”
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Clarette

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C02LNG0901 90° Inside Corner 33”W 33”D 28.5”H 22.3 80 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$2,657 2,810 2,882 2,993 3,116 3,329 3,609

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Textiles: See page 45 for cover options
• Hard glides standard; soft glides available for a $42 upcharge
• Seat height from the floor is 17”

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C02OTT0101 30”x26” Ottoman 30”W 25.5”D 17”H 9.2 70 lbs.

C02OTT0201 30”x30” Ottoman 30”W 30”D 17”H 9.5 75 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

C02OTT0101 $1,327 1,413 1,454 1,517 1,586 1,706 1,865

C02OTT0201 $1,376 1,462 1,503 1,566 1,635 1,755 1,914

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Textiles: See page 45 for cover options
• Hard glides standard; soft glides available for a $42 upcharge
• Seat height from the floor is 17”

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C02PIL0101 Lumbar Pillow 27.5”W 10”D 14”H 1.8 5 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$249 289 307 336 368 423 495

• Textiles: See page 45 for cover options

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02BKT0101 Ganging Bracket Kit $123 0.1 1 lbs.

• Quantity of 6 (set of 3 pairs) black hook and loop brackets
• All hardware included
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Clarette

Textiles

Grade 1 Cali
Entwine
Input
Mélange
Ridge
Spark
Vessel
Zig Zag

Grade 2 Bliss
Brilliant
Dolce
Dorset
Intuition
Pixie
Sedona
Stancil
Strand

Grade 3 Silvertex

Grade 4 Connect Four
Masquerade

Grade 5 Mode

Grade 6 Essence/Ultraleather

Grade 7 Brisa
Brisa Distressed
Silica
Silica Etch
Tottori
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Cynthia

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04SDC0101-2 Side Chair,
Stellar Light Grey,
Natural Finish, Pkg. 2

19.8”W 20”D 30”H $1,494 11.3 26 lbs.

C04SDC0102-2 Side Chair,
Stellar Dark Grey,
Natural Finish, Pkg. 2

C04SDC0201-2 Side Chair,
Stellar Light Grey,
Black Finish, Pkg. 2

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Stellar Light Grey and Stellar Dark Grey
• Solid Ash wood frame available in Natural and Black finish
• Natural wood variation expected
• Clear nylon glides
• Fully assembled
• Ships 2 per box
• Seat height from the floor is 18”
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Frame

Natural Finish Black Finish

Upholstery

Stellar Light Grey
X200-6

Stellar Dark Grey
HE282-12
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Deker
Features and Options

Polypropylene Shells

Black Taupe Dark Grey

Contoured, injection molded polypropylene seat and back.
Colors are specified within each individual model number.

Legs

Beech Wood with
Clear Finish

Black Metal

Legs vary by model.
Legs are standard within each individual model number as indicated.

• Clear finish
• Black metal
• Clear finish legs with black metal crossbars

Seats are attached to the frame with screws.
Some assembly required.

Upholstered Shell

Elements Smoke
808-12

• Upholstered shell available on select models
• Model C01SDC0101

Slipcover

• Add-on to model C03SLP0101
• Customer removes the standard Elements Smoke slip-cover and apply the add-on slip-cover (see Textiles on page 52 for additional cover options)
• See pages 04-17 for all upholstery and vinyl color options.
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Deker

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01SDC0101 Upholstered Side Chair,
Wood Legs

24”W 22.4”D 31.1”H $812 5.4 21 lbs.

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstered Shell covering a contoured, injection molded polypropylene seat and back
• Upholstery: Elements Smoke (808-12)
• Steam bent solid Beech wood legs feature a clear finish
• Clear nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 185⁄8”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01SDC0102-2 Side Chair, Wood Legs,
Black, Pkg. 2

24”W 22.4”D 31.1”H $1,035 5.0 33 lbs.

C01SDC0103-2 Side Chair, Wood Legs,
Taupe, Pkg. 2

C01SDC0104-2 Side Chair, Wood Legs,
Dark Grey, Pkg. 2

C01SDC0102 Side Chair, Wood Legs,
Black, Pkg. 1

24”W 22.4”D 31.1”H $673 4.8 19 lbs.

C01SDC0103 Side Chair, Wood Legs,
Taupe, Pkg. 1

C01SDC0104 Side Chair, Wood Legs,
Dark Grey, Pkg. 1

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Contoured, injection molded polypropylene seat and back available in Black, Taupe, and Dark Grey
• Steam bent solid Beech wood legs feature a clear finish
• Clear nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 18”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 or 2 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Deker

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01SDC0201-2 Side Chair, Metal Legs,
Black, Pkg. 2

23”W 22.5”D 31”H $847 7.0 37 lbs.

C01SDC0202-2 Side Chair, Metal Legs,
Taupe, Pkg. 2

C01SDC0203-2 Side Chair, Metal Legs,
Dark Grey, Pkg. 2

C01SDC0201 Side Chair, Metal Legs,
Black, Pkg. 1

23”W 22.5”D 31”H $551 5.6 21 lbs.

C01SDC0202 Side Chair, Metal Legs,
Taupe, Pkg. 1

C01SDC0203 Side Chair, Metal Legs,
Dark Grey, Pkg. 1

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Contoured, injection molded polypropylene seat and back available in Black, Taupe, and Dark Grey
• Black metal legs
• Black nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 18”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 or 2 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Deker

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01SDC0301-2 Side Chair, Black,
Removable Cushion, Pkg. 2

23.2”W 22.4”D 30.5”H $1,257 6.1 43 lbs.

C01SDC0302-2 Side Chair, Taupe,
Removable Cushion, Pkg. 2

C01SDC0303-2 Side Chair, Dark Grey,
Removable Cushion, Pkg. 2

C01SDC0301 Side Chair, Black,
Removable Cushion, Pkg. 1

23.2”W 22.4”D 30.5”H $817 5.0 24 lbs.

C01SDC0302 Side Chair, Taupe,
Removable Cushion, Pkg. 1

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Contoured, injection molded polypropylene seat and back available in Black, Taupe, and Dark Grey
• Upholstered removable seat cushion: Elements Smoke (808-12)
• Clear finish wood legs with Black metal cross bars
• Clear nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 183⁄4”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 or 2 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

C03SLP0101 Slipcover, Pkg. 1

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$205 237 253 276 302 347 407

• Textiles: See below for cover options
• Removable zippered slipcover
• Breathable black upholstered back panel on vinyl slipcovers

Textiles

Grade 1 Cali
Entwine
Input
Mélange
Ridge
Spark
Vessel
Zig Zag

Grade 2 Bliss
Brilliant
Dolce
Dorset
Intuition
Pixie
Sedona
Stancil
Strand

Grade 3 Silvertex

Grade 4 Connect Four
Masquerade

Grade 5 Mode

Grade 6 Essence/Ultraleather

Grade 7 Brisa
Brisa Distressed
Silica
Silica Etch
Tottori

52

Form No. EPL22 Pricing Date 10.02.23 | Rev. Date 12.15.23 www.LifeWorkEtc.com

https://downloads.kimballinternational.com/documents/price-lists/commercial/general-information/terms-conditions.pdf
https://www.nationalofficefurniture.com/brands/etc/overview




Dora

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01LNG0201 Lounge Chair,
Nocturnal Light Grey

30”W 31”D 34”H $1,739 18.0 42 lbs.

C01LNG0202 Lounge Chair,
Nocturnal Dark Grey

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstered Seat and Back available in Nocturnal Light Grey and Nocturnal Dark Grey
• Black metal frame
• Black nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 181⁄2”
• Fully assembled
• Ships 1 per box

Upholstery Frame

Nocturnal Light Grey
SML-100

Nocturnal Dark Grey
SML-101

Black Metal
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Eliza

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01STL0301-2 Barstool,
Pkg. 2

11.4”W 5.13”D 32.3”H $1,182 1.3 24 lbs.

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• European Red Oak seat
• Exposed multi-layered plywood edge
• Clear frame finish with Black metal/Black plastic accents
• Clear nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 311⁄2”
• Some assembly required
• Ships 2 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Seat/Legs

Clear Finish

Footrail

Black Metal
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Hoopla

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C04OTT0101 Stacking Stool 14.76”W 14.76”D 17.25”H 2.31 9.5 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$579 611 627 650 676 721 781

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Textiles: See below for cover options
• Black tubular steel frame
• Black nylon glides
• Seat height from floor is 171⁄4”
• Conveniently stacks for storage; maximum stack quantity of 4
• Do not sit while stacked
• Ships 1 per box

Textiles

Grade 1 Cali
Entwine
Input
Mélange
Ridge
Spark
Vessel
Zig Zag

Grade 2 Bliss
Brilliant
Dolce
Dorset
Intuition
Pixie
Sedona
Stancil
Strand

Grade 3 Silvertex

Grade 4 Connect Four
Masquerade

Grade 5 Mode

Grade 6 Essence/Ultraleather

Grade 7 Brisa
Brisa Distressed
Silica
Silica Etch
Tottori

Frame

Black Metal
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Irma

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01SDC0401 Side Chair, Metal Legs,
Black

18.5”W 19.5”D 19.7”H $483 2.0 15 lbs.

C01SDC0402 Side Chair, Metal Legs,
Off-White

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Contoured, injection molded polypropylene seat and back available in Black and Off-White
• Black steel sled base
• Black nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 175⁄8”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01STL0101 Barstool, Metal Legs,
Black

19.7”W 19.7”D 29.9”H $664 6.7 18 lbs.

C01STL0102 Barstool, Metal Legs,
Off-White

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Contoured, injection molded polypropylene seat and back available in Black and Off-White
• Black tubular steel legs/footrail
• Black nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 29”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Polypropylene Shells Legs

Black Off-White Black Metal
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Irma

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01SDC0501 Side Chair, Wood Legs,
Cloudy Day Light Grey

24”W 23.6”D 22.8”H $1,397 7.5 25 lbs.

C01SDC0502 Side Chair, Wood Legs,
Cloudy Day Dark Grey

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Cloudy Day Light Grey and Cloudy Day Dark Grey
• Contrasting cross stitch seam detail
• Black seat/black connector detail
• Beech wood legs feature a clear finish
• Clear nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 171⁄2”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01STL0201 Barstool, Wood Legs,
Cloudy Day Light Grey

24”W 22.8”D 31.5”H $1,737 10.0 25 lbs.

C01STL0202 Barstool, Wood Legs,
Cloudy Day Dark Grey

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Cloudy Day Light Grey and Cloudy Day Dark Grey
• Contrasting cross stitch seam detail
• Black seat/black connector detail
• Beech wood legs feature a clear finish
• Clear nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 291⁄2”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Upholstery Legs

Cloudy Day Light Grey
S-SD32

Cloudy Day Dark Grey
S-SD35

Clear Finish

Footrail

Black Metal
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Irma

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03SDC0301 Mobile Side Chair,
Black Plastic

20.8”W 22.04”D 30.7”H $597 8.1 19 lbs.

C03SDC0302 Mobile Side Chair,
Off-White Plastic

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Contoured, injection molded polypropylene seat and back available in Black and Off-White
• 4-leg black powder coated metal mobile base with black double wheel casters
• Seat height from the floor is 18”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03SDC0401 Mobile Side Chair,
Cloudy Day Light Grey

20.8”W 22.04”D 30.7”H $868 8.1 19 lbs.

C03SDC0402 Mobile Side Chair,
Cloudy Day Dark Grey

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Cloudy Day Light Grey and Cloudy Day Dark Grey
• 4-leg black powder coated metal mobile base with black double wheel casters
• Contrasting cross stitch seam detail
• Black seat/back connector detail
• Seat height from the floor is 18”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Irma

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03SDC0501 Desk Chair,
Black Plastic

19.69”W 21.65”D 32.68”H $706 8 19 lbs.

C03SDC0502 Desk Chair,
Off-White Plastic

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Contoured, injection molded polypropylene seat and back available in Black and Off-White
• 4-Prong polished 360° swivel mobile base with black double wheel casters
• Seat height from the floor is 191⁄3”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03SDC0601 Desk Chair,
Cloudy Day Light Grey

19.69”W 21.65”D 32.68”H $959 8 19 lbs.

C03SDC0602 Desk Chair,
Cloudy Day Dark Grey

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Cloudy Day Light Grey and Cloudy Day Dark Grey
• 4-Prong polished 360° swivel mobile base with black double wheel casters
• Contrasting cross stitch seam detail
• Black seat/back connector detail
• Seat height from the floor is 191⁄3”
• Some assembly required; Seats are attached to the frame with screws
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Laverick

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02LNG0302 Lounge Chair,
Stellar Dark Grey

29.1”W 33.5”D 29.5”H $1,376 8.9 48 lbs.

C02LNG0304 Lounge Chair,
Stellar Light Grey

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Stellar Light Grey and Stellar Dark Grey
• Beech wood arms/legs feature a Natural finish
• Black metal steel frame with exposed rear legs
• Black nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 159⁄10”
• Assembly required
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02SOF0102 Sofa,
Stellar Dark Grey

63.4”W 33.5”D 29.5”H $2,426 17.9 93 lbs.

C02SOF0104 Sofa,
Stellar Light Grey

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Upholstery: Stellar Light Grey and Stellar Dark Grey
• Beech wood arms/legs feature a Natural finish
• Black metal steel frame with exposed rear legs
• Black nylon glides
• Seat height from the floor is 159⁄10”
• Assembly required

Arms/Legs Metal Frame Upholstery

Beech Arms, Natural Finish Black Metal Stellar Light Grey
X200-6

Stellar Dark Grey
HE282-12
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Marjo

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03STL0101 Active Sit/Stand
Wobble Stool

15.28”W 15.28”D 22/27.75”H $333 1.6 14 lbs.

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Breathable, Black 100% Polyester Perforated textile over molded foam seat
• Black polypropylene frame; Reinforced steel structure
• Pneumatic gas cylinder adjusts from sit to stand
• Counterbalanced beveled base allow tilting left/right
• Non-skid, non-scratch, and non-marking base
• Some assembly required
• Seat height from the floor is 22”-27.75”
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Seat Base

Black Perforated Textile Black Plastic
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Milam

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02SDC0101 Side Chair,
Natural Finish/Natural Seat

24.75”W 20.5”D 29.75”H $1,144 9.0 22 lbs.

C02SDC0102 Side Chair,
Black Finish/Black Seat

C02SDC0103 Side Chair,
Black Finish/Natural Seat

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Solid Ash wood frame available in Natural finish
• Solid Beech wood frame available in Black finish
• Clear nylon glides
• Paper cord woven seat available in Natural or Black
• Ships 1 per box
• Seat height from the floor is 177⁄8”
• Fully assembled

Frame Woven Seat

Natural Finish Black Finish Natural Black
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Osrick

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02SDC0301-04 Indoor/Outdoor
Stacking Chair, White
Pkg. 4

16.75”W 18.5”D 31.25”H $1,166 7.0 45 lbs.

C02SDC0302-04 Indoor/Outdoor
Stacking Chair, Black
Pkg. 4

C02SDC0303-04 Indoor/Outdoor
Stacking Chair, Dark Grey
Pkg. 4

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Indoor and outdoor use
• Contoured injection molded polypropylene; Available in White, Black, and Dark Grey
• Stackable up to 5 chairs
• Seat height from the floor is 181⁄2”
• Ships 4 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Polypropylene

White Black Dark Grey
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Tolliver

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02LNG0401 Lounge Chair,
Cloudy Day Light Grey

28.5”W 33.5”D 32.75”H $2,557 20.6 82 lbs.

C02LNG0402 Lounge Chair,
Cloudy Day Dark Grey

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Bent steel frame features a Meteor Grey finish
• Coffee faux leather sling/seat and upholstered arm pads
• Removable bottom-tufted seat cushion available in Cloudy Day Light Grey or Cloudy Day Dark Grey upholstery
• Flat nylon pads
• Seat height from the floor ranges from 151⁄2” (lowest side of seat) to 17” (center side of seat) to

181⁄2” (center front of seat)
• Fully assembled
• Ships 1 per box

Upholstery

Cloudy Day Light Grey
S-SD32

Cloudy Day Dark Grey
S-SD35

Seat and Arm Pads Frame

Coffee Faux Leather Meteor Grey
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Vora

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03TSK0101 Mesh Task Chair,
Swivel Tilt

25.375”W 24.75”D 36.75”-41”H $711 4.5 26 lbs.

C03TSK0201 Mesh Task Chair,
Knee Tilt

25.375”W 24.75”D 38”-41.5”H $830 5.1 30 lbs.

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Contoured seat with soft waterfall front edge is upholstered in breathable Black textile
• Injection molded outer frame features a Black stretched mesh insert
• Soft-black polyurethane arm pads
• Black nylon 5-prong base features free rolling double wheel casters
• Supports up to 250 lbs.
• Ships KD, tool included; some assembly required
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

ERGONOMIC FEATURES
• 360° swivel with pneumatic lift
• Swivel tilt model allows the seat and back to tilt in unison from a point at the center of the chair to comfortably

recline
• Knee tilt model is designed with a pivoting point located near the very front of the seat, resulting in a wide-angle

tilt that allows your feet to stay flat on the floor when the chair is tilted backward
• Seat height from the floor for both swivel and knee tilt models ranges from 17”-20”
• Increase or decrease tension of chair’s tilt to match your body weight
• Back can be locked in an upright position to limit recline or be set to recline freely
• Push button height adjustable arms provide 8 positions with a range of 2.75”

Back Upholstery

Black Mesh Black
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Cohen

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01SDT0201 Indoor/Outdoor
Side Table,
Style 201

20”W 20”D 22.5”H $1,625 9.8 26 lbs.

• Indoor or outdoor use
• Matte Black powder coated cast aluminum
• All metal construction will hold up to weather, age well
• Weighted base supports stability
• Clear nylon glides
• Fully assembled
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Metal

Matte Black Finish
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Elliott

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03OTB0101 Square Side Table 24”W 24”D 18”H $984 2.82 41.44 lbs.

C03OTB0301 Square Bar Height Table 24”W 24”D 43.33”H $1,301 2.82 43.42 lbs.

C03OTB0401 Round Side Table 24”Dia 18”H $984 2.82 31.08 lbs.

C03OTB0601 Round Bar Height Table 24”Dia 43.33”H $1,301 2.82 33.06 lbs.

• Indoor or outdoor use
• 9mm Concrete Grey porcelain top
• Black powder coated steel column and 4-prong base
• Stainless steel adjustable glides
• Some assembly required; All hardware included

Top Base

Concrete Grey Porcelain Black Metal
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Hock

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04SDT0401 Hexagon Side Table 18.6”W 16.1”D 17.2”H $825 4.69 19.2 lbs.

• Handcrafted, solid Elm wood
• Clear finish highlights character of timeworn wood
• Purposeful distressing includes wood scoring, rub through, and watermarks
• Fully assembled
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04SDT0501 Square Side Table/Stool 12.4”W 12.4”D 18.5”H $787 2.63 18.2 lbs.

• Handcrafted, solid Elm wood
• Clear finish highlights character of timeworn wood
• Purposeful distressing includes wood scoring, rub through, and watermarks
• Features hand cut-outs
• Seat height from the floor is 181⁄2”
• Fully assembled
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Holden

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02PUL0101 Pull Up Table 17.3”W 17.3”D 23.2”H $616 2.2 24 lbs.

• White ceramic top with beveled edge; high gloss
• Black metal frame
• Black nylon glides
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02SDT0201 Racetrack Side Table 19.7”W 13.8”D 21”H $689 2.4 20 lbs.

C02SDT0301 Round Side Table 18”W 18”D 20.75”H $724 2.3 22 lbs.

• White ceramic top with beveled edge; high gloss
• Matte Gold metal tubular frame
• Black nylon glides
• Racetrack table features a 6 stem, chrome wine glass rack under top and a Coffee faux leather sling
• Ships 1 per box
• Some assembly required
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Top Pull Up Table Frame Frame

White Ceramic, High Gloss Black Metal Gold Metal, Matte

Magazine Holder

Coffee Faux Leather
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Karis

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03TDK0101 Desk 35.43”W 23.68”D 30.79”H $1,307 5.83 51 lbs.

• Walnut wood top features a matte finish and rounded corners
• Mid-century inspired chevron inlay top
• Low profile black metal pencil edge frame
• Personal center drawer dimensions: 8.94”W 9.25”D 20.20”H
• Black flattened steel sled base
• Flat nylon pads protect floors and prevent marring
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Top Frame

Walnut Inlay Black Metal
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Kellen

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01OCC0201 Nesting Tables,
Set of 2

$1,766 5.2 24 lbs.

Large Table:
Small Table:

23.5” Dia. 17”H
17” Dia. 14”H

• Zebrawood inset wood top cut into a sunburst pattern
• Black powder coated square tubing steel frame
• Adjustable nylon glides
• Fully assembled
• Sold in set of 2
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Top Frame

Zebrawood

Black Metal
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Kitner

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02MTG0201 Rectangle Table 63”W 31.5”D 29.5”H $1,666 5.6 49 lbs.

• HPL White laminate top with rounded corners
• Exposed multi-layer plywood beveled edge
• Natural finish Beech wood frame and legs
• Clear nylon glides
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Ships 1 per box

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02BEN0101 Bench 59”W 11.75”D 17.75”H $789 2.3 34 lbs.

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• HPL White laminate top with rounded corners
• Exposed multi-layer plywood beveled edge
• Natural finish Beech wood frame and legs
• Clear nylon glides
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02MTG0301 Square Table 31.5”W 31.5”D 29.5”H $1,340 2.9 36 lbs.

• HPL White laminate top with rounded corners
• Exposed multi-layer plywood beveled edge
• Natural finish Beech wood frame and legs
• Clear nylon glides
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02CON0201 Console Table 63”W 23.4”D 29.5”H $1,463 4.3 49 lbs.

• HPL White laminate top with rounded corners
• Exposed multi-layer plywood beveled edge
• Natural finish Beech wood frame and legs
• Clear nylon glides
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Top Frame/Legs

White Laminate Natural Finish
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Lehr

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04SDT0201 Round Side Table 17.32”Dia 21.65”H $919 5.85 15.66 lbs.

• High gloss Brown ceramic top with a Brown tempered glass shelf
• Black steel base; Black nylon glides
• Assembly required; Stanchions assembled together with screws and surfaces attached to stanchions with screws
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04SDT0301 Tiered Side Table 29.45”W 25”D 24.01”H $919 1.69 27.12 lbs.

• High gloss Brown ceramic top
• Walnut finish cross cut solid wood tiered top with an irregular raw edge
• Black steel base; Black nylon glides
• Assembly required; Stanchions assembled together with screws and surfaces attached to stanchions with screws
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Top Base

Brown Ceramic, High Gloss Walnut Black Metal
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Oser

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02SDT0501 Soft Square Side Table 19.75”W 19.75”D 20.75”H $979 6.0 19 lbs.

C02COF0201 Soft Trapezoid Side Table 31.5”W 19.5”D 20.75”H $1,014 9.2 24 lbs.

C02SDT0401 Round Side Table 18”W 18”D 21.5”H $979 5.6 24 lbs.

• Walnut, solid wood top/shelf
• Matte black steel base
• Soft trapezoid and soft square tables feature stainless steel capped legs/glides
• Round table features Black nylon glides
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Top Base

Walnut Finish Black Metal
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Ridella

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03ADJ0101 48” Height Adjustable
Standing Desk

48”W 24”D 28”-46.5”H $1,413 7.4 90 lbs.

• Pre-configured, ships in 48 hours
• Platinum Metallic base/Frosty White laminate top
• Some assembly required; All hardware/electrical included
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

C03ADJ0102 48” Height Adjustable
Standing Desk

48”W 24”D 28”-46.5”H $1,413 7.4 90 lbs.

C03ADJ0201 60” Height Adjustable
Standing Desk

60”W 24”D 28”-46.5”H $1,463 8.6 93 lbs.

• Configurable models
• 1.125” thick TFL laminate worksurface; softened rim profile
• Top available in Frosty White, Graphite, and Acorn laminate
• Adjustable height metal base available in Black or Platinum Metallic
• Rated for maximum 154 lbs.
• Some assembly required; All hardware/electrical included
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

SPECS
• One touch button allows for electric up/down adjustment; base adjusts 19” in height
• Editable memory function for high and low (stand and sit) position
• Collision detection system designed to prevent pinching
• Duty cycle: 1 min. on/9 min. off
• AC input: 100-240VAC 3.2-1.5A; 9.8’ power cord with 3-prong molded plug, 200W
• ANSI BIFMA X5.5 - 2014 listed; CSA® certified

Adjustable Height Base

Black Metal Platinum Metallic Metal

Top

Frosty White Laminate
488

Graphite Laminate
461

Acorn Laminate
793
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Seraphina

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02DNG0101 Table, White Ceramic 70.8”W 35.4”D 29.5”H $2,391 15.9 173 lbs.

C02DNG0102 Table, Walnut 63”W 35.4”D 30”H $2,391 11.3 156 lbs.

C02DNG0103 Table, Brown Ceramic 70.8”W 35.4”D 29.5”H $2,391 15.9 173 lbs.

• Tops feature a beveled rim profile with rounded corners and are available in High Gloss White ceramic and
Brown ceramic or Matte Walnut

• Black flattened steel base
• Black nylon pads protect floors and prevent marring
• Some assembly required; All hardware included

Top

Walnut Finish, Matte White Ceramic, High Gloss Brown Ceramic, High Gloss

Base

Black Metal
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Shawn

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02SDT0602 Side Table 20”W 20”D 21”H $833 3.6 17 lbs.

• Ash veneer over MDF core top features a Natural finish with a beveled rim profile
• High Gloss White powder coated aluminum tulip base
• Assembly required; All hardware included
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Top Base

Natural Finish White Metal, High Gloss
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Siren

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04SDT0901 Indoor/Outdoor
Side Table

16.25”W 16.25”D 17.75”H $628 3.1 25 lbs.

• Indoor and outdoor use
• Matte black painted steel
• All metal construction will hold up to weather, age well
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Metal

Matte Black
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Taron

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01OCC0101 Layering Tables, Set of 3 $1,766 4.2 54 lbs.

Large Table:
Medium Table:
Small Table:

35.4” Dia. 11.2”H
19.7” Dia. 18.9”H
19.7” Dia. 14.96”H

• Walnut wood top with Black steel rim
• Black tubular steel base
• Black iron disc covers cross connection on base
• Black nylon glides protect floors and prevent marring
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Sold in set of 3
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Top Base

Walnut Finish Black Metal

103

Form No. EPL22 Pricing Date 10.02.23 | Rev. Date 05.22.23 www.LifeWorkEtc.com

https://downloads.kimballinternational.com/documents/price-lists/commercial/general-information/terms-conditions.pdf
https://www.nationalofficefurniture.com/brands/etc/overview




Brutus

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02BKC0101 Bookcase, Natural 47.25”W 14.3”D 73”H $1,246 4.8 86 lbs.

C02BKC0102 Bookcase, Black

• Shelves are MDF with Ash Veneer, Rails feature solid Ash Wood; Available in Natural or Black finish
• Assembly required; All hardware included
• 2 boxes/unit
• Can be used as a freestanding room divider
• Optional wall bracket included
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Wood Finish

Natural Black
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Romilda

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04MDC0101 Sideboard 59.06”W 17.72”D 27.83”H $2,845 17.87 132.74 lbs.

• Black tempered glass top
• Wood veneer construction in a Smokey Walnut finish
• Features 3 push latch adjustable hinged cabinet doors, adjustable interior shelving
• Black powder coated metal legs
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Optional wall bracket included

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04MDC0201 Media Console 94.5”W 17.7”D 18.5”H $2,739 18.07 177.5 lbs.

• Black tempered glass top
• Wood veneer construction in a Smokey Walnut finish
• Features an open shelf, 3 non-locking drawers, and wire manager in back panel; Integrated pulls on bottom of

drawer fronts
• Black powder coated metal legs
• Some assembly required; All hardware included

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04COF0101 Coffee Table 47.24”W 23.62”D 13.66”H $2,203 7.18 76.95 lbs.

• Black tempered glass top
• Wood veneer construction in a Smokey Walnut finish
• Features 1 drawer; Integrated pull on bottom of drawer fronts
• Black powder coated metal legs
• Some assembly required; All hardware included

Top Wood Finish Back Panel

Black Glass Smokey Walnut Smokey Walnut Laminate

Legs

Black Metal
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Xanthe

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02SDT0101 Side Table 19.7”W 15.75”D 17.72”H $718 4.3 36 lbs.

• High gloss, White ceramic top, Graphite laminate chassis, and Walnut wood door/drawer fronts
• Black tubular steel powder coated legs; Black nylon glides
• Features one drawer and an open cubby
• Assembly required; All hardware included
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02COF0101 Coffee Table 43.3”W 23.6”D 17.13”H $1,334 9.8 81 lbs.

• High gloss, White ceramic top, Graphite laminate chassis, and Walnut wood door/drawer fronts
• Black tubular steel powder coated legs; Black nylon glides
• Features one drawer and an open cubby
• Assembly required; All hardware included

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02MDC0101 Side Board 59”W 17.75”D 22.83”H $1,884 14.5 111 lbs.

• High gloss, White ceramic top, Graphite laminate chassis, and Walnut wood door/drawer fronts
• Black tubular steel powder coated legs; Black nylon glides
• Features an open cubby with adjustable clear glass shelf, three hinged cabinet doors, and wire manager in

back panel
• Assembly required; All hardware included

Top Chassis Doors/Drawers

White Ceramic, High Gloss Graphite Laminate Walnut Wood Finish

Legs

Black Metal
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Avey

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03STL0201-2 Indoor/Outdoor
Barstool
Pkg. 2

19.68”W 18.89”D 29.92”H $797 7.42 35.27 lbs.

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Black plastic corded seat
• Powder coated tubular steel base
• Black nylon glides protect floors and prevent marring
• Seat height from the floor is 291⁄2”
• Some assembly required
• Ships 2 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Seat Base

Black Plastic Black Metal
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Bernadette

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01PFS0102 Round Pouf, Outdoor 22”W 22”D 19”H $720 6.4 21 lbs.

C01PFS0202 Squircle Pouf, Outdoor 19”W 19”D 20”H $750 5.6 21 lbs.

• Upholstery: 5 Sunbrella® and 3 Sunfield™ outdoor textiles
• EPS (Expanded polystyrene) fill in an internal liner
• Removable zippered slipcover
• Breathable black upholstered bottoms
• Seat height from the floor is 171⁄2”
• Some assembly required
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03SDC0202 Bean Bag Lounger, Outdoor 26”W 35”D 28”H $1,025 11.17 13 lbs.

• Upholstery: 5 Sunbrella® and 3 Sunfield™ outdoor textiles
• EPS (Expanded polystyrene) fill in an internal liner
• Breathable black upholstered bottom
• Removable slipcover; commercial quality zipper closure
• Seat height from the floor is 121⁄2”
• Some assembly required
• Comfort wrinkles on the bean bag lounger are an inherent part of the design
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03OTT0102 Bean Bag Ottoman, Outdoor 26”W 18”D 14”H $905 5.18 7 lbs.

• Upholstery: 5 Sunbrella® and 3 Sunfield™ outdoor textiles
• EPS (Expanded polystyrene) fill in an internal liner
• Breathable black upholstered bottom
• Removable slipcover; commercial quality zipper closure
• Seat height from the floor is 121⁄2”
• Some assembly required
• Comfort wrinkles on the bean bag ottoman are an inherent part of the design
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Cohen

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01SDT0201 Indoor/Outdoor
Side Table,
Style 201

20”W 20”D 22.5”H $1,625 9.8 26 lbs.

• Indoor or outdoor use
• Matte Black powder coated cast aluminum
• All metal construction will hold up to weather, age well
• Weighted base supports stability
• Clear nylon glides
• Fully assembled
• Ships 1 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Metal

Matte Black Finish
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Elliott

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03OTB0101 Square Side Table 24”W 24”D 18”H $984 2.82 41.44 lbs.

C03OTB0201 Square Café Table 31.5”W 31.5”D 31.5”H $1,089 3.88 46.95 lbs.

C03OTB0301 Square Bar Height Table 24”W 24”D 43.33”H $1,301 2.82 43.42 lbs.

C03OTB0401 Round Side Table 24”Dia 18”H $984 2.82 31.08 lbs.

C03OTB0501 Round Café Table 31.5”Dia 31.5”H $1,089 3.88 36.59 lbs.

C03OTB0601 Round Bar Height Table 24”Dia 43.33”H $1,301 2.82 33.06 lbs.

• Indoor or outdoor use
• 9mm Concrete Grey porcelain top
• Black powder coated steel column and 4-prong base
• Stainless steel adjustable glides
• Some assembly required; All hardware included

Top Base

Concrete Grey Porcelain Black Metal
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Oscar

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04MRK0101 Indoor/Outdoor Caddy 15.35”W 8.66”D 18.5”H $365 1.41 10 lbs.

• Indoor and outdoor use
• Matte Black powder coated steel
• All metal construction will hold up to weather, age well
• Black nylon glides
• Fully Assembled
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Osrick

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02SDC0301-04 Indoor/Outdoor
Stacking Chair, White
Pkg. 4

16.75”W 18.5”D 31.25”H $1,166 7.0 45 lbs.

C02SDC0302-04 Indoor/Outdoor
Stacking Chair, Black
Pkg. 4

C02SDC0303-04 Indoor/Outdoor
Stacking Chair, Dark Grey
Pkg. 4

• Will accommodate individuals up to 275 lbs. per seat
• Indoor and outdoor use
• Contoured injection molded polypropylene; Available in White, Black, and Dark Grey
• Stackable up to 5 chairs
• Seat height from the floor is 181⁄2”
• Ships 4 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Polypropylene

White Black Dark Grey
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Siren

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04SDT0901 Indoor/Outdoor
Side Table

16.25”W 16.25”D 17.75”H $628 3.1 25 lbs.

• Indoor and outdoor use
• Matte black painted steel
• All metal construction will hold up to weather, age well
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Metal

Matte Black

123

Form No. EPL22 Pricing Date 10.02.23 | Rev. Date 07.28.23 www.LifeWorkEtc.com

https://downloads.kimballinternational.com/documents/price-lists/commercial/general-information/terms-conditions.pdf
https://www.nationalofficefurniture.com/brands/etc/overview




Vernita

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02PLN0101 Large Storage Planter 24”W 10”D 35.25”H $638 4.7 15 lbs.

C02PLN0201 Medium Storage Planter 24”W 10”D 29.5”H $521 3.8 15 lbs.

C02PLN0301 Small Storage Planter 24”W 10”D 23.75”H $369 2.9 10 lbs.

• Indoor and outdoor use
• Can be used for biophilia; Liner inserts not included
• Matte powder coated steel
• 19-gauge box and tubular steel frame
• All metal construction will hold up to weather, age well
• Felt pads protect floors and prevent marring
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Add drain holes for outdoor use when not using liners
• Internal dimensions of the planter is 23.5”W 9.75”D 6”H
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Metal Finish

Black
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Bernadette

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C01PIL0101 Pillow, Pkg. 2 16”W 16”H $605 2.5 7 lbs.

• Upholstery: Bliss, Cali, Vessel, and Sedona vinyl
• EPS (Expanded polystyrene) fill in an internal liner
• Removable zippered slipcover
• Piping standard on all pillows
• Some assembly required
• Ships 2 per box
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

127

Form No. EPL22 Pricing Date 10.02.23 | Rev. Date 05.22.23 www.LifeWorkEtc.com

https://downloads.kimballinternational.com/documents/price-lists/commercial/general-information/terms-conditions.pdf
https://www.nationalofficefurniture.com/brands/etc/overview




Clarette

Model No. Description Dimensions Cubic Feet Weight

C02PIL0101 Lumbar Pillow 27.5”W 10”D 14”H 1.8 5 lbs.

Grade / List Price

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

$249 289 307 336 368 423 495

• Textiles: See below for cover options

Textiles

Grade 1 Cali
Entwine
Input
Mélange
Ridge
Spark
Vessel
Zig Zag

Grade 2 Bliss
Brilliant
Dolce
Dorset
Intuition
Pixie
Sedona
Stancil
Strand

Grade 3 Silvertex

Grade 4 Connect Four
Masquerade

Grade 5 Mode

Grade 6 Essence/Ultraleather

Grade 7 Brisa
Brisa Distressed
Silica
Silica Etch
Tottori
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Drishti

USB-A Dual ports shown Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03ELE0302 Charging Hub with
USB-A ports

6.18”W 3.46”D 5.85”H $170 0.15 2.09 lbs.

• Clamps to the edge of worksurface, no cut-outs required
• Adjusts to worksurface thickness up to 1.6”
• Molded plastic faceplate; Available in black and white
• Includes (1) USB-A dual port (2 amps per port), and (2) power outlets (15 amps per outlet)
• 6’ power cord with 3-prong molded plug, 15 amps
• VO flame retardant polycarbonate
• UL® listed
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

USB A+C ports shown Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03ELE0303 Charging Hub with
A+C USB ports, Black

6.18”W 3.46”D 5.85”H $185 0.15 2.09 lbs.

C03ELE0304 Charging Hub with
A+C USB ports, White

• Clamps to the edge of worksurface, no cut-outs required
• Adjusts to worksurface thickness up to 1.6”
• Molded plastic faceplate; Available in black and white
• Includes (1) USB A+C (2 amps per port), and (2) tamper resistant power outlets (15 amps per outlet)
• 6’ power cord with 3-prong molded plug, 15 amps
• VO flame retardant polycarbonate
• UL® listed
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Lilo

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03MAT0101 Anti-Fatigue Standing Mat 28”W 26”D 3”H $203 4.4 10 lbs.

• Black, shock absorbant polyurethane foam
• Non-toxic, phthalate-free material easily wipes clean
• Non-slip mat stays in place while you move
• Ergonomically designed
• Mini massaging balls, raised edges, and sloped ramp
• Fully assembled
• Ships 1 per box

SPECS
• CUSHIONED COMFORT: Standing for long periods of time can stress your joints and cause serious pain; our

padded mat encourages active movement and stretching for all day comfort at any standup desk
• FULL BODY BENEFITS: This ergonomically designed anti fatigue mat takes stress off your hips, feet and back

while helping to stimulate blood circulation and increase concentration and productivity
• 3D FEATURES: Unlike flat stand up desk mats that are too thin, our mats feature mini massaging balls, raised

edges and a sloped ramp to help you stretch and massage your feet and calves while you work
• THICK AND DURABLE: Our standing pad is made from thick, shock absorbent polyurethane foam that won’t

wear out or flatten over time; the non-toxic, phthalate-free material easily wipes clean when dirty
• LARGE SIZE: The non slip mat stays perfectly in place while you move and measures 25.6”W x 27.6”D x 3”H to

offer ample standing room and allow for a variety of stances and dynamic stretches
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Lizanne

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03ARM0102 Monitor Arm Single Max 16.22”W 16.3”H $188 0.39 6 lbs.

• High gloss Black aircraft-grade aluminum and injection molded plastic features a stylish anti-scratch surface
• Fits most 17”-30” LCD monitors
• Supports monitor weighing 3.3-11 lbs.; Adjustable tension to fit different weight monitors
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03ARM0202 Monitor Arm Double 27.76"W 9.45"D 5.91"H $345 0.68 12.31 lbs.

• High gloss Black aircraft-grade aluminum and injection molded plastic features a stylish anti-scratch surface
• Fits most 17”-30” LCD monitors
• Supports monitors weighing 3.3-11 lbs.; Adjustable tension to fit different weight monitors
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

SPECS
• Cable management channels allow wires to move freely while adjusting
• VESA mounting plate fits most 17”-30” LCD monitors
• Monitor Tilt: -90°/+15° up/down, -90°/+90° left/right
• Monitor Swivel: 180°
• Monitor Extension: 20”
• Arm Pivot: ±180°
• Arm Extension: 20”
• Arm Lift: 19.5” or 15.7”
• Screen Tilt: 90° up and 15° down
• Screen Pivot: ±90°
• Screen Rotation: 360° landscape or portrait

Metal

Black, High Gloss
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Oscar

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04MRK0101 Indoor/Outdoor Caddy 15.35”W 8.66”D 18.5”H $365 1.41 10 lbs.

• Indoor and outdoor use
• Matte Black powder coated steel
• All metal construction will hold up to weather, age well
• Black nylon glides
• Fully Assembled
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.
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Vernita

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C02PLN0101 Large Storage Planter 24”W 10”D 35.25”H $638 4.7 15 lbs.

C02PLN0201 Medium Storage Planter 24”W 10”D 29.5”H $521 3.8 15 lbs.

C02PLN0301 Small Storage Planter 24”W 10”D 23.75”H $369 2.9 10 lbs.

• Indoor and outdoor use
• Can be used for biophilia; Liner inserts not included
• Matte powder coated steel
• 19-gauge box and tubular steel frame
• All metal construction will hold up to weather, age well
• Felt pads protect floors and prevent marring
• Some assembly required; All hardware included
• Add drain holes for outdoor use when not using liners
• Internal dimensions of the planter is 23.5”W 9.75”D 6”H
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

Metal Finish

Black
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Vivian

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C04TLP0101 LED Desk Light 5.9”W 3.3”D 19.2”H $388 0.21 3 lbs.

• Powers on and off with a single touch
• 5-point dimming adjusts brightness from 100%-25% with a simple finger slide gesture on dimming pad
• Head shade rotates laterally 180°
• Built-in USB port allow for device charging
• No assembly required
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

SPECS
• Grey aluminum/Silver plastic
• Energy Consumption: 6.6 system watts
• Number of LEDs: 24
• Light Output: 350 lumens
• LED Rated Lifespan: 50,000 hours
• Color Temperature: 4000K
• Color Rendering Index: >82
• Brightness Adjustability: 5-step: 100%-25%
• Type-A connector 5V USB port, 1A max.
• 12-watt wall transformer power supply
• 6’2” black 2-prong cord
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Willow

Model No. Description Dimensions Price Cubic Feet Weight

C03ELE0201 Charging Hub, Walnut 3.6”W 3.9”D 2”H $461 0.2 5 lbs.

C03ELE0202 Charging Hub, Black

WILLOW
• Painted steel faceplate with domestic hardwood housing available in Walnut or Black finish
• 6’ black and white braided cotton power cord
• Set on surface charging hub
• UL® listed
• Can be shipped small parcel FedEx Ground for an additional upcharge; see Terms & Conditions for

Special Delivery Services.

SPECS
• (1) USB-A port, dual charging, 2 amps per port
• (1) power outlet, 15 amps
• 3-prong molded plug, 15 amps

Wood Shell

Walnut Finish Black Finish
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REVISION
SUMMARY

03.18.24

ELLIOTT

Elliott Cafe Round and Square 31.5”H Tables, models C03OTB0201 and CC03OTB0501, have been
discontinued

HOCK

Hock table dimensions have been corrected

01.22.24

COHEN

Cohen table, model C01SDT0301, has been discontinued

12.15.23

GLOBAL

Weight rating information has been added to each seating series; Seating will accommodate individuals
up to 275 lbs. per seat

The following Sedona colorways have been discontinued: Brick Red, Horizon, Ochre, Putty, Sagebrush,
Succulents, Sunset, and Zest

The following textile patterns have been discontinued: Phrase and Reef Pro

PRODUCT TESTING

Product Testing information has been updated

DRISHTI

Charging Hub with USB-A dual ports, model C03ELE0301 is discontinued. Model C03ELE0302 will be
discontinued when inventory is depleted

Charging Hub with USB A+C port, models C03ELE0303 and C03ELE0304, are now available

08.28.23

GLOBAL

Pricing has been updated throughout the price list; pricing date is 10.02.23

07.28.23

PRODUCT TESTING

Clarification was added to the product testing of Etc Textiles

CYNTHIA

Cynthia Side Chair with Stellar Dark Grey fabric and Black frame, model C04SDC0202-2, has been
discontinued

SIREN

Now available in Matte Black paint, model C04SDT0901. Gloss finish no longer available
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REVISION
SUMMARY

05.22.23

BERNADETTE, CLARETTE and DEKER

Textile options and pricing have been added

03.13.23

GENERAL INFORMATION

The following pages have been removed from the price list and are accessible through a link in the
Table of Contents:

• Terms & Conditions
• Warranty

COWABUNGA

Cowabunga stools have been discontinued

DEKER

Deker Side Chair in Dark Gray, Pkg of 1 has been discontinued; model C01SDC0303

10.31.22

HOOPLA

Textile options and pricing have been added

10.03.22

GLOBAL

Pricing has been updated throughout the price list

08.15.22

COHEN

Indoor/Outdoor Side Table Style 401 and 501 (model numbers C01SDT0401 and C01SDT0501) are no
longer available and have been removed from the pricelist

VERNITA

The following dimensions bullet was added:

• Internal dimensions of the planter is 23.5”W 9.75”D 6”H
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